CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. 1 DATE: January 23, 2024
CONTRACT NO.: K-2324-6 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_Street Maintenance Bond Program — Urban Concrete Pavement, FYE 2024 Locations. Bid 1

CONTRACTOR: Nash Construction Company

700 S. Irving
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73129

Original Contract Time: 240 days Original Contract Amount: $1.340.825.00
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $395,596.00 $(274,492.00)
Change in Contract Time 0 Days 0 Days

NET CHANGE $121,104.00

REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 240 days REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1.461.929.00

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | CONTRACT CO#l1 QUANTIT COST
QUANTITY QUANTITY | Y CHANGE CHANGE

1 Mobilization LS. 1 1 0 $0.00
2 Traftic Control L.S. 1 1 0 $0.00
3 Undercut CY. 300 300 0 $0.00
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth L.F. 1,000 1,000 0 $0.00
5 Remove Curb & Gutter LF. 30 30 0 $0.00
6 Remove Integral Curb W/Slab LF. 8,500 8,500 0 $0.00
7 Remove Existing Pavement SY. 16,650 12,816 -3,834 -$38,340.00
8 Remove Asphalt Speed Table SY. 140 140 0 $0.00
9 Type A ODOT Aggregate Basc TON 230 230 0 $0.00
10 3000 PSI Concrete for 6” Pavement SY. 16,650 12,433 4,217 -$236,152.00
11 3000 PSI High-Early Strength Concrete 6” Pavement SY. 1,200 1,200 0 $0.00
12 Remove Sidewalk S.Y. 150 150 0 $0.00
13 3000 PSI Concrete 4™ Sidewalk S.Y. 90 90 0 $0.00
14 3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps SY. 60 60 0 $0.00
15 Detectable Waming Surface S.F. 60 60 0 $0.00
16 Clean Topsoil cY. 260 260 0 $0.00
17 Slab Sod S.Y. 1,000 1,000 0 $0.00
18 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA. 3 3 0 $0.00
19 Adjust Water Valve EA. 3 3 0 $0.00
20 Repair Existing Sprinkler Head EA. 15 15 0 $0.00
21 Repair Existing Sprinkler Line LF. 15 15 0 $0.00
22 6” Integral Curb LF. 8,500 8,625 125 $375.00
23 Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade EA. 3 3 0 $0.00
24 Replace Inlet Grate EA. 2 2 0 $0.00
25 Replace Inlet Hood EA. 2 2 0 $0.00
26 Remove Existing Pavement, §" SY. 0 4217 4217 $54,821.00
27 3000 PSI Concrete for 8" Pavement SY. 0 4,600 4.600 $340,400.00

TOTAL COST CHANGE $121,104.00

CONTRACTOR: // 4 K/ 7

ENGINEER: #ﬂ?/ / e

=
L@m' rayy ;C\,« ala

CITY ATTORNEY:

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

DATE: [-/8-2¢

DATE:

(~/5-2F

DATE:

1 /19 /24

DATE:

Page 2 of 2




